FORM PTO-1895 189,020 Ri 05-29-19	98 SHEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tredemark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □□□▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of . 10072212	28 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James M. Beck 5-20-9%	Name: Creative Packaging Copp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 700 Corporate Grove Driv
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Buffalo Grove State: IL ZIP: 60089-4552
Execution Date: May 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 및 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: May 15, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Silverman, Cass & Singer, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 105 W. Adams Street	Deposit account number:
Suite 2700	19-2250
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/28/1998 JWATKINS 00000181 09081511 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Herbert J. Singer	May 20, 1998
	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

File No.: 189,020

ASSIGNMENT

SIGNOR: _	James M. Beck	
esidence	Address 1377 RFD	
	Long Grove, Illinois 60047	
	Creative Packaging Corp.	
tatus	Illinois Corporation	
dress	800 Corporate Grove Drive	
	Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089-4552	
ENTION:	HINGED DISPENSING CLOSURE	
The Assignor having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;		
And the Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom including the right to claim International Convention priority;		
And Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patents, without any additional payment therefor but without any expense to Assignor.		
DOCUMEN	T:	
The date of execution of the U.S. application is the same as the date of execution of this document unless stated otherwise here:		
	FILING DATE	
	James M. Beck	
nd acknow	ally appeared before me on the date above ledged his signing, sealing and delivery of free and voluntary act for the purposes set (Seal) Notary Public S: "OFFICIAL SEAL" HERBERT J. SINGER Notary Public, State of Minois Notary Public, State of Minois	
	catus didress MENTION: The Assign for Lette being dof One Doo the Assign applicati which man and the Assign applications and the Assign applications and the Assign application of the Assign application application of the Assign application application of the Assign application application application of the Assign application of the Assign application application of the Assign application application of the Assign application application application of the Assign application appli	

PATENT REEL: 9189 FRAME: 0395